NXP USA Inc. - LPC1754FBD80,551 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NXP Semiconductors LPC1759/58/56/54/52/51
32-bit ARM Cortex-M3 microcontroller
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC1759FBD80 LQFP80 plastic low-profile quad package; 80 leads; body 12  12  1.4 mm SOT315-1
LPC1758FBD80 LQFP80 plastic low-profile quad package; 80 leads; body 12  12  1.4 mm SOT315-1
LPC1756FBD80 LQFP80 plastic low-profile quad package; 80 leads; body 12  12  1.4 mm SOT315-1
LPC1754FBD80 LQFP80 plastic low-profile quad package; 80 leads; body 12  12  1.4 mm SOT315-1
LPC1752FBD80 LQFP80 plastic low-profile quad package; 80 leads; body 12  12  1.4 mm SOT315-1
LPC1751FBD80 LQFP80 plastic low-profile quad package; 80 leads; body 12  12  1.4 mm SOT315-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Ty
p
e